### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TeraRecon Inc.	06/29/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XTrillion, Inc.	
Street Address:	Shiba-koen Tower 14F	
Internal Address:	2-11-1, Shiba-koen, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0011	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6540677
Patent Number:	6622562
Patent Number:	6761692
Patent Number:	6780153

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770 Email: docket@cplplaw.com Correspondent Name: Lance J. Lieberman 551 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 1210

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5634-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance I Lieherman

PATENT 500911214 **REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0055** 

Total Attachments: 2

source=20090715143244#page1.tif source=20090715143244#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0056

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, TERARECON INC., a corporation having a place of business at 2955 Campus Drive, Suite 325, San Mateo, California 94403 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents that are listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Subject Patents") and any and all improvements that are disclosed in the said Subject Patents; and

WHEREAS, XTRILLION, INC., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at Shiba-koen Tower 14F, 2-11-1, Shiba-koen, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0011 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Subject Patents and any and all improvements that are disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and the said Subject Patents, together with the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

By:

TERARECON INC.

Dated: June 29th 2009

Robert Taylor

President

Chief Executive Officer
NOTE: Schedule A is also signed

5634-3

# SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
6,540,677	An Ultrasound Transceiver System for Remote Operation Through a Minimal Number of Connecting Wires	'April 1, 2003
6,622,562	Multi Pre-Focused Annular Array for High Resolution	September 23, 2003
6,761,692	Ultrasound Imaging High Frequency and Multi Frequency Band Ultrasound	July 13, 2004
6,780,153	Transducers and Transducer Arrays on Ceramic Films A Mechanism for 3-Dimensional Scanning of au Ultrasound Beam	August 24, 2004

0362

5634-3

PATENT REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0058

**RECORDED: 07/15/2009**